The following table sets forth our ratios of earnings to fixed charges for the respective periods. For purposes of computing these ratios, earnings
represent income from continuing operations before extraordinary items and cumulative effect of changes in accounting principles plus
applicable income taxes and fixed charges. Fixed charges include all interest expense and the proportion deemed representative of the interest
factor of rent expense.

Period from
January 1, 2009

through February

5,

Period from
February 6,

2009
through

December 31,

Twelve
Months
Ended

September

30, Years Ended December 31,
2009 2009 2010 2005 2006 2007 2008

Ratio of earnings to fixed charges 2.16x 1.87x 1.13x(1) 2.19x 2.17x 2.07x 1.94x

(1) Ratio is 0.90x when including $77.7 million of unrealized losses on derivative instruments for the period.
CAPITALIZATION

The following table presents our consolidated cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of September 30, 2010 on an actual basis and on an
as adjusted basis after giving effect to the sale of the Notes and the use of proceeds therefrom as described under �Use of Proceeds.� This table
should be read in conjunction with the information contained in �Use of Proceeds� and our consolidated financial statements and related notes
included elsewhere in this prospectus.

As of September 30, 2010
Actual As Adjusted

(in millions)
Cash and equivalents $ 86 $ 86

Short-term debt $ 77 $ 77
PSE long-term debt including current maturities (1) 3,464 3,464
Puget Energy long-term debt (2)
Capital expenditure credit facility 258 258
Term loan 1,225 792
6.500% Senior Secured Notes due 2020 �  450
Equity 3,224 3,224

Total Capitalization $ 8,248 $ 8,265

(1) Includes PSE�s current maturities of long-term debt of $260 million plus its long-term debt of $3.204 billion.
(2) Excludes fair value accounting treatment from our financial statements where our long-term debt, comprised of our senior secured credit

facility and term loan, is valued at $1.162 billion at September 30, 2010.

Edgar Filing: PUGET ENERGY INC /WA - Form S-4

Table of Contents 57

30

Edgar Filing: PUGET ENERGY INC /WA - Form S-4

Table of Contents 58

Table of Contents

SELECTED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The following tables show selected financial data. This information should be read in conjunction with the Management�s Discussion and
Analysis and the audited consolidated financial statements and the related notes included in this prospectus.

SUCCESSOR (2) PREDECESSOR (2)

PUGET ENERGY

SUMMARY OF OPERATIONS

(DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

FOR YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31

FEBRUARY 6,

2009

TO

DECEMBER 31,